
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-106 Name: Approve Amendment No. 2 to Choura Events
Agreement

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - County Administrative Office

File created: In control:3/26/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/20/2021 4/20/2021

Title: Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or his designee to execute Amendment No. 2
to the Agreement with Choura Events (RFP No. 10703) for a Temporary Hospitality Structure at
WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca reducing the annual lease payments from $775,000 to $387,000
for fiscal years 2021 and 2022.

Sponsors: County Administrative Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Choura Events Agreement, 3. Choura Events - Amendment No. 1, 4. Choura
Events - Amendment No. 2, 5. Completed Board Order Item No. 62

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - county administrative officeBoard of Supervisors4/20/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

